Form	PTO	D-1595	(R, ₂ ,	7. 07/0) 5)	
					6/30/2008)	,

05-01-2006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
United States Patent and Trademark Office

	HIMINI -IEET			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent . 1032291	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies) Myriad Genetics, Inc. 320 Wakara Way Salt Lake City, UT 84108	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:University of Utah Research Foundation Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No No Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) April 20, 2006 Merger	Street Address: 615 Arapeen Drive , Suite 310 City: Salt Lake City State: Utah Country: U.S.A. Zip: 84108			
 ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Other 	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	B. Patent No.(s) 6,140,473 The second of t			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1			
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Department Street Address: 320 Wakara Way City: Salt Lake City	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
State:	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number			
9. Signature: Signature Jay Z. Zhang	April 20, 2006 Date Total number of pages including cover 3			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MYRIAD GENETICS, INC., duly organized under the laws of Delaware, with a place of business at 320 Wakara Way, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby assigns the entire right for U.S. Patent No. US 6,140,473, issued October 31, 2000 (hereinafter referred to as "PATENT"), to the UNIVERSITY OF UTAH RESEARCH FOUNDATION, a non-profit institution duly organized under the laws of Utah, with a place of business at 615 Arapeen Drive, Suite 310, Salt Lake City Utah 84108 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE");

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration the sufficiency of which is acknowledged herein, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest that ASSIGNOR has in, to and under the said PATENT and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has full right to convey the entire right title and interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said PATENT and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all reissue, reexamination, and extension applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said PATENT and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Jay Z. Zhang, duly authorized by ASSIGNOR, hereby execute this Assignment on this 20th day of April, 2006 on behalf of ASSIGNOR.

Jay Z. Zhang

Vice President, Intellectual Property

Myriad Genetics, Inc.

Page 1 of 1